## UNOFFICIAL CORNO 52 001 Page 1 of

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA 2003-02-20 08:38:09

Cook County Recorder

28.50

When Recorded Return To:

Javant Kumar 929 Kirk Elmhurst, IL 60126-0000



## **SATISFACTION**



STOCKTON 156- WaMu #:007315 1338 "Kumar" Lender ID:F46/1681498412 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JAYANT KUMAR, A MAKRIED MAN Original Mortgagee: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

Dated: 05/15/2002 and Recorded 05/28/2002 is Instrument No. 0020598394 Book/Reel/Liber NA, Page/Folio NA, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: SEE EXHIBIT''A''.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 15-09-206-034

Property Address: 2809 St Charles Rd, Bellwood, LL, 60104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly SOM CO executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA On <u>January 23, 2003</u>

KATRINA CHERRY, VICE PRESIDENT

A\_C-20030122-0112 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 132007 KXILSOM1

Satisfaction Page

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON January 23, 2003, before me, ANN M. TAFURI, a Notary Public in and for San Joaquin County, in the State of California, personally appeared Katrina Cherry, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

my nand and official seal, WITNESS

ANN M.

Notary Expires/ 03/04/2006 #1345401

ANN M. TAFURI Commission # 1345401 Notary Public — California San Joaquin County My Comm. Expires Mar 4, 2006

(This area for notarial seal) Mair. KXLSOM1 Prepared By: MEI CHANG, WAMU 100 E Main St, STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290 800-282-4840 A\_C-20030122-0112 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 132007/00731613 Jd KX LSOM1

## UNOFFICIAL Co. 255/8394

03-2283-007316135-8

800088018	and	assigns	, with	power	of sale	, the fo	ollowing	describe	d properi	ry loca	sted in
Cook						nty, Illin					
LOTS 22	AND	23 JIN	BLOC	K 2 I	N JACO	GLOS	' ADD	TION TO	MELROS	e, D	N THE
NORTHRAST	r 1/4	OP SE	CTION	9, TO	MSHIP .	39 NOR!	TH, RA	NGB 12,	EAST OF	THE	THIRD
PRINCIPAL	MER	IDIAN,	IN CO	OK COU	NTY, II	LINOIS	, AS I	PER PLAT	RECORDE	D DEC	EMBER
10, 1892	AS	DOCUME	NT NUM	BRR 17	786193	IN BOO	K 59	OF PLATS	, PAGE	2 IN	COOK
COUNTY, 1	LLIN	OIS.									
•											

(5-09-206-034)				
which currently has the addi-	ess of _2809_ST	CHARLES ED		
	•		[Street]	
	, Illinois	60104	("Property Address"):	
(Ciry)		[Zip Code]	<del>_</del>	

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower vertants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combined uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by ratiodiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenent and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepay nent Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lenda, unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one of more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) more young order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 15. Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan current. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loan current, without waiver of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the future, but Lender is not obligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. If each Periodic

|LUNOI8 73215 (02-01)

Page 3 of 16